### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Consensus Orthopedics, Inc.		06/07/2013	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sunwest Bank
Street Address:	2050 Main Street, Suite 300
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92617
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3796513	
Registration Number:	3796511	CONSENSUS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 7145469035

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 714-641-5100

Email: fsanders@rutan.com

Correspondent Name: Rutan & Tucker, LLP

Address Line 1: 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	025310-0051
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hani Z. Sayed
Signature:	/Hani Z. Sayed/
Signature:	

REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0004

TRADEMARK

Date:	06/18/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment-TM-025310-0051#page source=Assignment-TM-025310-0051#page source=Assignment-TM-025310-0051#page source=Assignment-TM-025310-0051#page	e2.tif e3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0005

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Consensus Orthopedics, Inc.	Name; Sunwest Bank		
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 2050 Main Street, Suite 300		
Individual(b)			
☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: California	City: Irvine		
Other	State: CA		
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: US Zip: 92614		
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Individual(s) Citizenship		
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Citizensitip		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Partnership Citizenship		
Execution Date(s) June 7, 2013	Limited Partnership Citizenship California		
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship California		
X Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic		
Other	representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and     A. Trademark Application No.(s)      Text      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3796513 3796511 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Rutan & Tucker, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$65.00		
Street Address: 611 Anton Blvd., Suite 1400	<ul> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>✓ Enclosed</li> </ul>		
City: Costa Mesa	8. Payment Information:		
State: CA Zip: 92626			
Phone Number: 714-641-5100	Deposit Account Number <sup>502191</sup>		
Docket Number: 025310-0051	Authorized User Name Rutan & Tucker, LLP		
Email Address: fsanders@rutan.com	Authorized Oser Ivalile		
9. Signature:	June 18, 2013		
Signature Sayad	Date		
Hani Z. Sayed Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 7, 2013

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) dated as of June 7, 2013 by and between CONSENSUS ORTHOPEDICS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") and SUNWEST BANK, a California banking corporation, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), the Assignor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for its own benefit and security and for the benefit and security of certain other lenders, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark collateral set forth on Schedule 1 ("Trademarks") hereto.

The Assignor and the Collateral Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, and (ii) are not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademarks.

Very truly yours,

CONSENSUS ORTHOPEDICS, INC., a California corporation

Name: College GRAY
Title: President & CEO

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUNWEST BANK, as Collateral Agent

### NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

June 7, 2013

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security Agreement (Intellectual Property) dated as of June 7, 2013 by and between CONSENSUS ORTHOPEDICS, INC., a California corporation ("Assignor") and SUNWEST BANK, a California banking corporation, in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), the Assignor has granted to the Collateral Agent, for its own benefit and security and for the benefit and security of certain other lenders, a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademark collateral set forth on Schedule 1 ("Trademarks") hereto.

The Assignor and the Collateral Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, and (ii) are not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademarks.

Very truly yours,

CONSENSUS ORTHOPEDICS, INC., a California corporation

Acknowledged and Accepted:

SUNWEST BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name, Ben Frank

Title: Executive Vice President

## Schedule 1

# Consensus Medical, Inc. (California corporation)

## U.S. Trademarks

Docket No.	Mark	Filing Date Serial No.	Registrat. Date Registrat. No.
HAYES/TM-200-939	US MEDICAL PRODUCTS (and design)	01/11/93 74/346,979	03/01/94 1,824,310
HAYES/TM-201-939	CONSENSUS	10/25/93 74/450,295	12/06/94 1,865,693
HAYES/TM-202-939	U S (and design)	10/25/93 74/450,296	01/17/95 1,873,724
HAYES/TM-1	CONSENSUS (stylized)	08/13/08 77/546,172	06/01/10 3,796,511
HAYES/TM-2	Logo	08/13/08 77/546,318	06/01/10 3,796,513

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 005051 FRAME: 0009